

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8004/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2026 in RACR No. 117/2025 22-01-2026 in RACR No. 116/2025 22-01-2026 in RACR No. 118/2025 22-01-2026 in RACR No. 119/2025 22-01-2026 in RACR No. 123/2025 02-05-2025 in SAO No. 81/2019 02-05-2025 in SAO No. 82/2019 02-05-2025 in SAO No. 83/2019 02-05-2025 in SAO No. 84/2019 02-05-2025 in SAO No. 86/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAJINDER THAPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47891/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47890/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Shivya Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Savara, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dhariwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shravya Doomra, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list the matter tomorrow i.e. 17.02.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR